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SHARE Scholarship Programme
Participating Universities

Cambodia

No

University Name

International Office Contact

1

National University of
Management

Dr. Hor Peng
Rector
Email: horpeng@num.edu.kh

Dr Seng Bunthoeun
Vice Rector International Affairs
Email: s bthoeun@yahoo.com ; sengbunthoeun@num.edu.kh

Ms. Kerry Slattery
International Program Director
Email: kerryslattery@num.edu.kh

Phnom Penh
International University

Dr Ky Ravikun
Director of Public and International Affairs and Head of IQA
Email: vikun.ky@gmail.com ; ravikun.ky@ppiu.edu.kh

Mr. Thor Theara
Dean of Faculty of Education Science
Email: theara thor8866@yahoo.com

Mr. Sam Ath Hin
hin.samath@ppiu.edu.kh

Royal University of
Phnom Penh

Mr Chorvy Vong
Director of International Relations Office
Email: chorvyvong@ymail.com

Dr. Oum Ravy
Vice Rector,
Email: oumravy@yahoo.com , oum.ravy@rupp.edu.kh

The University of
Cambodia

Dr. Y Rattana
Vice President of Academic Affairs
Email: ratanay@uc.edu.kh ; yyratana@gmail.com
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Mr. Chheang Pilot

Director of Admission is responsible for overall communication with students and EU-Share Scholarship Program

Email: admissions@uc.edu.kh

Mr. Kosal Chansakvitou,

Director of Public Affairs, Communications and Alumni (assisting to Office of Admission)

Email: director opaca@uc.edu.kh

Mr. Chan Sreyroth,

Director of Finance and Accounting is responsible for finance affairs
Email: director finance@uc.edu.kh ; sreyroth@uc.edu.kh

Indonesia

No

University Name

International Office Contact

Prof. Melda Kamil Ariadno,
IRO Director
Email: meldakamil@gmail.com ; mkamil@ui.ac.id

5 | Universitas Indonesia

Khairunnisa (Mrs.),

IRO Staff

khairunnisa@ui.ac.id ; nisa.anindiafahmi@gmail.com
6 | Bina Nusantara Karen IMAM

University (BINUS)

Director - BINUS GLOBAL

Collaboration, International Office, Global Class
BINUS University |JAnggrek Campus

Jakarta, Indonesia

Tel.: +62 811 1668574

Email: kimam@binus.edu

Ms Laily Alfa Citra
Manager of BINUS International Office
Email: laily _ac@binus.edu

Ms Debby Sonita Lubis
International Mobility Academic Coordinator
Email: dlubis@binus.edu
Tel. : +62 813 8302 2060
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Bogor Agricultural
University

Dr. Eko Hari Purnomo
Head of International Collaboration Office
Email: ekohari p@yahoo.com

Lindawati Kartika
SHARE Scholarship Coordinator
Email: lindawati.kartika@gmail.com; lindawati.kartika@yahoo.co.id

Tel.: +62 811 112 1801, +62 813 172 19393

Diponegoro University

Mr. Rully Rahadian
Director of International Office
Email: rully.undip@gmail.com

Ms Ita Widowati
Head of International Office
Email: ita jusup@yahoo.co.id ; ita.widowati@undip.ac.id

Ms. Evi Meita Nilasari (Meita)
International Relation Officer
Email: ioundip@gmail.com ; evimeitanilasari@gmail.com

Lao PDR

9

National University of
Laos

Mr. Phouvong Phimmakong
Deputy DirectorOffice of International Relations
Email: phoovongphim@yahoo.com

Mr. Soubin Sisavath

Coordinator for Student Exchanges

International Relations Office

National University of Laos (NUOL)

P.O Box 7322, DongDok Campus, Vientiane
Mobile: +856-20-55713535, 55431639

Email: soubin@nuol.edu.la , soubinlpdr@gmail.com
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Ms. Phomphiphack Vongphanh
International Relations Office
National University of Laos

Tel.: (+856-21) 770 720

Mobile: (+856-20) 7782 8385
E-mail: vongphan3p@gmail.com

Ms. Khamphout Panyaseng
International Relations Office
National University of Laos

Tel.: (+856-21) 770 720

Mobile: (+856-20) 5222 4610
E-mail: khampout86@hotmail.com

Mr. Koryang Faiphakati

International Relations Office

National University of Laos

Tel.: (+856-21) 770 720

Mobile: (+856-20) 5584 8533

E-mail: koryang.faiphakati@nuol.edu.la

10

Souphanouvong
University

Mr. Yommana SYHAKHANG

Director

Office of International Affairs

Souphanouvong University, Laos (Northern region)

7-12 Km, 13 North Route Rd., Ban Done-mai, Luang Prabang, Lao PDR
Tel & Fax: +856-71 410165

Mobile: +856-20 5432 1444

E-mail: interaffairs.su@gmail.com; syhakhang@yahoo.com

11

Champasack University

Mr. Syamphone PHOMMATHAM (Southern Region)

Deputy Director

Office of Scientific Research and Academic Service

Champasack University, Laos

Tel: (+856-20) 55338813

Email: lhaphommatham@yahoo.com ; Syamphone.igges@gmail.com
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Ms. Nongkhane Phanthanalay
Deputy Director of Planning and International Cooperation Office
nnkhane@yahoo.com

12

Savannakhet University

Mr. Bounthong Sengvilaykham

Director

President’s Office

Savannakhet University, Laos (Central Region)

Naxeng Campus, Kaison Phomvihan District, Savannakhet Province P.O. Box 14,
Tel/Fax +856 41 253 286

Mobile: +856 20 22226445

E-mail: sthongnalao@gmail.com ;

Website: www.skulao.org

Mr. Anongsack Mahavong
Deputy Head of External Relations Division General Affairs and Cooperation Office
Email: anongsackm@yahoo.com

Malaysia

No

University Name

International Office Contact

13

The National University
of Malaysia (UKM)

Dr. Yazrina Yahya
Director International Relations Centre (UKM Global)
E-mail: pghpha@ukm.edu.my ; yazrina@ukm.edu.my

Ms. Rosnani Boyak
Student and Staff Exchange Division, International Relations Centre
E-mail: rosnani@ukm.edu.my

Ms. Azlen Ab. Rahman
Student and Staff Exchange Division, International Relations Centre
E-mail: len.rahman@ukm.edu.my

14

Taylor’s University

Ms. Jayvien Lau

Partnership, Student Exchange and Study Abroad
Head Global Mobility, Student Experiences
E-mail: Jayvien.lau@taylors.edu.my
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Ms. Shamila Ganapaty

Inbound Student Exchange / Study Abroad Coordinator
Assistant Manager Global Mobility, Student Experience
Email: shamila.ganapaty@taylors.edu.my

15

University of
Technology, Malaysia

Prof Dr Nor Haniza Sarmin
Director (Global Education)
UTM International

E-mail: nhs@utm.my

Ms Siti Rahimah binti Mohd Yusop

Assistant Registrar (Mobility)

UTM International

E-mail: sitirahimah@utm.my ; globaloutreach@utm.my

16

Universiti Malaysia
Sabah

Molly Donna Datuk Hj. Awang Sham
Director of Center for International Affairs
E-mail: molly@ums.edu.my ; intl@ums.edu.my

Herlina Jupiter

Assistant Registrar

Centre for International Affairs
University Malaysia Sabah
Tel.: 088 320 000 ext 1491
E-mail: herina@ums.edu.my

Myanmar

No

University Name

International Office Contact

17

Mandalay University

Prof Thida Win

Rector

University of Mandalay, Myanmar
Office: +95-2-72615

Mobile: +95-9-2225725

E-mail: thida09@gmail.com

Ms. Kyawt Kyawt Khine
Secretary (Associate Professor Department of International Relations) International Relations Office
E-mail: kyawtmuir@gmail.com ; mu.contact.iro@gmail.com
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Dr. Than Zaw Oo
Lecturer of Department Physics (assigned as IRO contact by rector)
E-mail: thanzawooO6@gmail.com

Prof Dr Thida Tun
Head of Department of International Relations
E-mail: thidatun@mu.edu.mm

Prof Dr Thanda Soe
Head of Department of English
E-mail: thandarsoemg@qgmail.com

18

University of Yangon

Pho Kaung

Rector

University of Yangon
E-mail: pkaung@gmail.com

Prof Dr Khin Khin Win
Head of Department of Physics
E-mail: khinkhinwin2006 @gmail.com; khinkhinwin@uy.edu.mm

Prof Dr Ni Lar Kyu
Head of Department of Psychology
E-mail: dr.nlkyu@gmail.com

19

Myanmar Maritime
University

Dr. Myat Lwin
Rector
E-mail: office. nmu@agmail.com; dr.myatlwin7 @gmail.com

Ms. Mu Mu Win Shein
Registrar responsible for Convocation and Examination of MMU
Mumuwinshein7 @gmail.com

Ms. Than Than Myint
Registrar Departement of Student Affairs
E-mail: thanthanmyint.007 @gmail.com
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20

Yangon University of
Economics

Dr. Khin Naing Oo
Rector
E-mail: drkno.mwa@agmail.com ; yecoict@gmail.com ; thansoeoco.mpa@gmail.com

Prof. Dr. Tun Aung

Pro-Rector

Yangon University of Economics
E-mail: dr.tunaung64@gmail.com

Dr Myint Myint Khine
Professor of English Department/Head of International Relation Office
E-mail: drmyintmyintkhine@gmail.com

Phil

ippines

No

University Name

International Office Contact

21

Ateneo De Manila
University

Mr Glenn F. de Leon
Director, Office of International Relations
E-mail: gdeleon@ateneo.edu

Mr. Jayson Cervantes

Coordinator for Inbound Exchange Students
Office of International Relations

Trunkline: (+632) 426 6001 local 4041
E-mail: jcervantes@ateneo.edu

Ms. Clarissa Mijares,
Operations Coordinator
E-mail: cmijares@ateneo.edu

22

De La Salle University

Dr. Laurene Chua-Garcia
Vice President - External Relations and Internationalization Office
E-mail: laurene.chua garcia@dIsu.edu.ph;

Raul Dominic I. Badilla

Head, Center for Global Engagement

Academic Relations Administrator

External Relations and Internationalization Office (ERIO)
De La Salle University
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2401 Taft Avenue, Manila 0922
Philippines

Telephone (02) 524 4611 Local 163
E-mail: raul.badilla@dlsu.edu.ph

Mr. Reodel Masilungan
Unit Head and Global Education Specialist - International Center
E-mail: reodel.masilungan@dIsu.edu.ph

Ms Jhona Sandoval Camba

Program Development and Marketing Specialist
External Relations and Internationalization Office
E-mail: jhonacamba@dlsu.edu.ph

Rhodora Caballero (Ms)

Communications Specialist & International Student Advisor

Office of the Vice President for External Relations and Internationalization
E-mail: rhodora.caballero@dlIsu.edu.ph

23

University of the
Philippines

Rhodora V. Azanza, Ph.D.
Director of Office of International Linkages
E-mail: rvazanza@up.edu.ph ; oil@up.edu.ph

Mr. Jeffrey Co Abellon
International Programs Officer, Office of International Linkages Diliman
E-mail: oild_rce.upd@up.edu.ph

Ms. Frenchly Joyce Ofiaza Caspe
Project Technical Support Office of International Linkages
E-mail: uplinkages@gmail.com ; focaspe@up.edu.ph ; oil@up.edu.ph

24

University of Santo
Tomas

Dr Karen Santiago

Associate Director

Office of International Relations and Programs

E-mail: karen.santiago@ust.edu.ph ; kssantiago@yahoo.com

Dr. Lilian De Jesus Sison
Director of Office of International Relations Program
E-mail: lilian.sison@ust.edu.ph
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Office of International Relations and Programs
Email:

1. international@ust.edu.ph

2. ust.international.relations@gmail.com

Thailand
No | University Name International Office Contact
25 | Chulalongkorn Ms Sukalin Wanakasemsan
University E-mail: sukalin.w@chula.ac.th
Tel.: +666 2 218 3332
Ms Sunisa Charoenna
E-mail: sunisa.ch@chula.ac.th
Tel.: +666 2 218 3335
26 | King Mongkut's Ms Parichart KREAKTARVUTH
University of Technology | International Affairs Office
Thonburi E-mail: parichart.kre@kmutt.ac.th
Ms. Sasima Juwasophi
Director of the International Affairs Office
E-mail: sasima.juw@kmutt.ac.th
27 | Payap University Mr Wutthichula Khunpatwattana
Faculty and Student Mobility Coordinator
E-mail: wutthichula@hotmail.com ; wutthicula@gmail.com
28 | Thammasat University Asst. Prof. Dr. Nitinant Wisaweisuan

Vice Rector for International Affairs
E-mail: nwisaweisuan@agmail.com

Usacharat Vejpongsa (Mrs.)
Director, Office of International Affairs

E-mail: usacharat.tu@gmail.com; usa@tu.ac.th; interfca@tbs.tu.ac.th; sdr@tu.ac.th

Viet Nam
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No

University Name

International Office Contact

29

Hanoi University of
Science and Technology

Assoc. Prof Nguyen Phu Khanh, Director, International Cooperation Department
E-mail: khanh.nguyenphu@hust.edu.vn
khanhnp.hust@gmail.com

Mrs. Tran Vu Huong Tra

International Relations Coordinator, International Cooperation Department
E-mail: tra.tranvuhuong@hust.edu.vn

tranvuhuongtra92 @gmail.com

Ms. Nguyen Mai Chi
Deputy Head of Student Mobility Division
E-mail: chi.nguyenmai@hust.edu.vn

30

Ho Chi Minh University
of Technology and
Education

Dr. Vo Viet Cuong,
Head of Office of International Affairs
E-mail: cuongvw@hcmute.edu.vn

Dr. Nguyen Vu Lan,

Deputy Head of Office of International Affairs
E-mail: lannv@hcmute.edu.vn
nvulan@yahoo.com

31

Hue University

Prof. Dr. Hanh Hoang

Director, Department of International Cooperation
E-mail: hanh@hueuni.edu.vn
hhhanh@hueuni.edu.vn

Ms. Huy Tran

Officer, Department of International Cooperation
E-mail: huytnn@hueuni.edu.vn
levananh@hueuni.edu.vn
truonggquytung@hueuni.edu.vn

32

Viet Nam National
University, Ha Noi

Dr. Le Tuan Anh
Deputy Director of Cooperation and Development Department
E-mail: lta@vnu.edu.vn
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Dr. Le Thi Thu Thuy
Deputy Director of Academic Affairs Department
E-mail: lttthuy@vnu.edu.vn

Ms. Nguyen Thi Le Thuy

Academic Affairs Department

(contact for applying exchange semester to VNU)
E-mail: thuyntl@vnu.edu.vn

Ms Bui Thi Hong Lam

Cooperation and Development Department
(contact for visa, international issue)
E-mail: lambth@vnu.edu.vn

European Universities

1

Uppsala University

Eva Akesson
Vice-Chancellor
eva.akesson@uu.se

Anders Malmberg
Deputy Vice-Chancellor
anders.malmberg@uu.se

Johanna Axnér

executive secretary at Planning Division, The Vice-Chancellors Office

johanna.axner@uadm.uu.se

Ulrica Ouline, MA,
Regional Manager Africa/Asia
ulrica.ouline@uadm.uu.se

Contact Uppsala University - Erasmus Mundus Unit

International Office
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Box 256

SE-75105 Uppsala

Sweden
erasmusmundus@uadm.uu.se

University of Ghent

Prof Anne De Paepe
Rector

tel. +32 (0)9 264 30 01/13
rector@UGent.be

Frederik De Decker

Head of Office

Directie Onderwijsaangelegenheden | Department of Educational Policy
Afdeling Internationalisering | International Relations Office
Frederik.DeDecker@UGent.be

Ghent University Infodesk

Campus Ufo, Ufo (University Forum)
Sint-Pietersnieuwstraat 33

B-9000 Ghent

Belgium

guide@ugent.be ; studentsIN@ugent.be
tel. +32 (0)9 331 01 01

University of Murcia

Prof José Orihuela Calatayud
Rector
joseori@um.es

D. David Cecilio Iyt Espinosa
decano.ccss.lorca@um.es

Angeles Eva Sanchez Garcia (Eve)
International Relations Officer
aesg@um.es

Servicio de Relaciones Internacionales
Edificio Rector Soler - Campus de Espinardo - 30071 - Murcia (Spain)
TIf.: +34 868 88 4074 - Fax: +34 868 88 8375 - internacionales@um.es
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Université Paul Sabatier -
Toulouse Il

Séverine LOR

Tel: + 33 (0) 561 55 73 92

Mail: severine.lor@adm.ups-tlse.fr
Monitoring, support for European projects

Maude Perier-Camby

Tel: +33 (0) 561 55 73 06
mperier@adm.ups-tise.fr
INTERBIO project management

Fabrice DUMAS

Vice-president in charge of International Relations
Tél. +33561 17 58 10, Fax. +33561 17 59 94
Mail: ri.vp@univ-tlse3.fr

Laurent GROSCLAUDE
Director IR for Toulouse
laurent.grosclaude@univ-toulouse.fr

Ananda MACKULAU
Directrice de I'antenne Indonésie
ananda.mackulau@univ-toulouse.fr

University Groningen

Prof. Dr. Elmer Sterken

Rector

e.sterken@rug.nl

+31 50 363 5290 (Secretary: M.A.S. Peperkamp)

Tim Zwaagstra

University of Groningen

Program Manager SEA

International Strategy and Relations, Office of the University
t.n.zwaagstra@rug.nl

Paul Bolt
Head of International Strategy & Relations
J.bolt@rug.nl
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Warsaw School of
Economics

Professor Marek Rocki, Ph. D.
Rector

Ms. Elzbieta FONBERG-STOKLUSKA, M.Sc.
Head of the International Centre
estokl@sgh.waw.pl

Tel. +48 22 564 98 40

Mr Grzegorz M. AUGUSTYNIAK
Deputy Head, CEMS Programme Manager at SGH
Tel.:+48 22 564 98 42 Email: august@sgh.waw.pl

Ms. Matgorzata CHROMY

International Programmes Officer, Double Degree Administrative Manager
Tel.:+48 22 564 98 41 Email: mchromy@sgh.waw.pl

Ms. Aneta SZYDLOWSKA

CEMS Corporate Relations Manager at SGH

Tel.:+48 22 564 92 13 Email: aszydlo@sgh.waw.pl

University of Duisburg-
Essen

Prof. Dr. Ulrich Radtke
Rector

LG 501 (Duisburg)

Tel. ++49 (0)203 379-1464
Tel. ++49 (0)201 183-2000
rektor@uni-due.de

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Axel Hunger
email: axel.hunger@uni-due.de

Simone Mueller
International Office
email: simone.mueller@uni-due.de

Tomas Bata University

Prof. Ing. Petr Saha, CSc.
Rector

E-mail: saha@utb.cz

+420 57 603 8040

+420 57 603 2222
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Mgr. Pavel Krutil

Vice-Rector for International Relations
E-mail: vicerector-international@utb.cz
Tel: +420 576 032 032, +420 576 034 131
GSM: +420 606 777 283

Room: 427/U13, 210/U4

Bc. Ing. Jana Skoloudikova

(international and national projects, partnership contracts, double degree programmes, language courses)
Head of International Office

E-mail: skoloudikova@rektorat.utb.cz

Tel: +420 576 032 238 GSM: +420 733 614 288

Room: 327/U13

International Office Officers:

Mgr. Pavel Bycek
(international incoming exchange students, outgoing/incoming exchange staff, summer schools)
E-mail: bycek@rektorat.utb.cz

Bc. Markéta Foldynova
(outgoing exchange students, summer schools)
E-mail: foldynova@rektorat.utb.cz

Ing. Mgr. Barbora Sladkova
(international degree students)
E-mail: bsladkova@rektorat.utb.cz

University College Cork | Dr Michael B. Murphy
President

+353(021) 490 2201
president@ucc.ie

Ms. Maria Teresa Carroll
Personal Assistant to the President
+353(021) 490 3623
m.carroll@ucc.ie
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Dr. Christopher Brown
Director, International Office
christopher.brown@ucc.ie

Sharon Dillane
International Communications
sharon.dillane@ucc.ie

Ciara McKernan
Non-EU Undergraduate Admissions Coordinator
m.riordan@ucc.ie

10

University of Applied
Sciences Upper Austria

Dr. Gerald Reisinger

University President

Phone +43 50804 11110

Fax +43 5 0804 11900

Email gerald.reisinger@fh-ooe.at
Widok Profile, projects and publications

Doris Prischl

Assistant to the President
Phone +43 5 0804 11100
Fax +43 5 0804 11900

Email doris.prischl@fh-ooe.at

Prof. Andreas Zehetner

Vice President International Affairs
University of Applied Sciences Upper Austria
Mobil: +43 (0)664 8048433511

e-mail: andreas.zehetner@fh-steyr.at



mailto:christopher.brown@ucc.ie
mailto:sharon.dillane@ucc.ie
mailto:m.riordan@ucc.ie
mailto:gerald.reisinger@fh-ooe.at
mailto:doris.prischl@fh-ooe.at
mailto:andreas.zehetner@fh-steyr.at

